

Rules for selection

- Any boy or girl 16 to 18 years old as of January 1, the current year is eligible to be a candidate. The candidate must be a current member and representing one of the following organizations: 4-H, FFA, FCCLA, Girl Scouts, Boy Scouts, Camp Fire Boys & Girls, or Junior Achievement. (Riverdale School District: only those who are residents of Hancock County and a current member in one of the above Hancock County organizations).
- 2. Each applicant is to submit a current picture with their completed application form. Applications may be secured from the Junior Fair Office or Senior Fair Office.
- 3. Two (2) letters of recommendation must be included with the application. Recommendations cannot be written by relatives and/or family members.
- Applications, recommendations and current picture must be received at the Junior Fair Office no later than Monday August 5, 2024 5:00 p.m. NO APPLICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THIS DEADLINE.
- 5. An interview session will be held with a panel of judges for the selection of King, Queen, Prince, and Princess. The Hancock County Junior Fair Royal Court will consist of: King, Queen, Prince, and Princess.
- 6. Coronation Ceremonies: Tuesday evening, before the Hancock County Fair.
- 7. The King, Queen, Prince, and Princess MUST BE PRESENT to preside over the remaining days of the Fair and be present at Judging, Contests, and Jr. Fair Livestock Sale throughout the fair.

2023 Scholarship Donors: King and Queen Jerry & Marilyn Beach Memorial by the Family - Queen Brad Beach Memorial by the family - King

2023 Scholarship Donors: Prince and Princess Larry Beagle Family

All Trophies donated by: WFIN / WKXA